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Visible Supply of Canadian Wheat, JulY 25, 1956 
Cosipared with Previous Week and Year 

July 20, 	July 18, 	July 25, 
Position 	 1955 	 1956 	 1956 

- thousand bushels - 

Country Elevators 
Interior private and mlii 
Interior terainals 
Vancouver-New Westminster 
Victoria 
Prince Rupert 
Churchifl 
Fort William-Port Arthur 

Storage Afloat 
In transit rail (Western Division) 
Bay, Lake & Upper St. Lawrence jorts 
Lower St. Lawrence & Maritime ports 
In transit lake 
In transit rail (Eastern Divi. ion) 

In Store Canada 
In Store U.S.A. 

Totals 

201,361 218,543 221,936 
6,341 5 0 699 5,703 

15,699 13,188 13,219 
7,054 7,400 9,032 

849 187 222 
71 3? 3? 

2,400 4,726 4,924 
37,626 22,931 22,898 

11,972 11,803 12 9 179 
43,387 34,990 37 0 700 
24 9 762 8,975 11,401 
8,367 9 9 707 7,112 

552 2,731 2,111 

360,443 340,915 348,473 
297 340 245 

360,740 	 341,256 	 348,718 

Farmers' Marketings of Wheat and Coarse Grains in the Prairie Provinces 

Week Endin2 	Aug. 3/54- Aug. 3/55- 
Grain 	July 20/55 July 18'56 July 25/56 	July 20/55 July 25/56 

- thousand bushels - 

Wheat (ex.Dur.) 
	

12,436 	11,909 	13,259 	269,656 	306,381 
Durum Wheat 
	35 	 110 	 97 	 5,264 	14,036 

AU Wheat 
	

12,471 	12,019 	13,357 	274,920 	320,417 

1,046 2,215 2,899 63,736 62,051 
1,648 

415 
3,316 3,748 103,453 

10,77'Z1/ 
105,167 

360 549 11,291 
41 49 48 8 9 692/ 15,416 

15,620 	17,958 	20,600 	461,57?2./ 	514,341 

Oats 
Barley 
Rye 
Flaxseed 

Totals 

/ Revised. 
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Visible Supply of Canadian Grain, Tuly 25, 1956 

Position 	Wheat 	Oats 	Barley 	Rye 	Flaxseed Total 

- thousand bushels - 

Western Division 

Country Elevators 

Manitoba 	22,332 	3,48 17 	3,572 	404 	49 	29,644 
Saskatchewan 	121,974 	12,352 	8,242 	1,703 	74 144,345 
Alberta 	77,630 - 8 0 298 	16,188 	853 	54 103,023 

Totals 	221,936 	24 1,138 	27,801 	2,960 	177 	277,012 

hit. Pte. & Mill 5,703 608 2,012 46 25 8,394 
mt. Teriinals 13,219 14 200 27 / 13,461 
Vancouver-Now West. 9,032 116 1,438 - 3 10,589 
Victoria 222 - - - 223 
Prince Rupert 37 - 901 - 938 
thurchill 4 9924 30 - - - 4,954 
Ft. 	.-Pt. Ar. 22,898 8,465 13,302 1,488 1,175 47,327 
In Transit Rail 12,179 2,447 2,463 484 192 17 9 765 

Totals, West. Div. 290,150 35 9818 48,119 5 9004 1 9573 380,663 

Eastern Division 

Bay, Lake and Upper St • Lawrence Ports 

Port McNicoli 
Midland 
Midland, Simcoe 
Midland, Tif fin 
Midland, Aberdeen 
Collingwood 
Owen Sound 
(3odarich, E.&T. 
Goderich, Upper Lakes & 
St. La'wr. Tr. Go. 

Sarnia 
Walkerville 
Pt. Colborne, N.H.B. 
Pt. Colborne, M.L. 
Humber stone 
Toronto 
Lakefield 
Kingston Elev. Co. 
Prescott 

	

6,493 	- 	- 	- 	- 	6 0493 

	

2,196 	- 	- 	- 	- 	2,196 

	

3,348 	234 
	

11 	- 	- 	3,593 

	

4,389 	- 	- 	- 	- 	4,389 

	

655 	- 	- 	1 	- 	656 

	

1,175 	202 
	

56 	- 	- 	1,434 

	

2,819 	50 
	

19 	- 	- 	2 0887 

	

1,480 	822 
	

110 	38 	- 	2,450 

485 246 17 - - 	748 
2,980 134 34 - - 	3,148 
537 3 25 66 - 	632 

2,864 32 88 - 	2,984 
1,076 39 10 19 - 	1,145 
1,464 - - - - 	1,464 
1,449 314 46 - - 	1,810 

543 - - - - 	543 
1,740 43 52 108 - 	1 0 944 
2,008 529 831 15 - 	3,383 

Totals 	37 9 700 	2 9 651 	1 3,300 	248 	- 	41,898 
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Visible Supply of Canadian Grain, July 25, 1956 

Position 	Wheat 	Oats 	Barley 	Rye 	Flaxseed Total 

- thousand txishels - 

Lower St. Lawrence & MariUme Ports 

Montreal, N.H.B. 6,329 148 379 	482 49 	7,386 
Montreal, Doi. El. Ltd. 215 82 113 	- - 	 410 
Sore]. 1,255 50 116 	14 - 	 1,435 
Three Rivers 1 9 821 57 25 	- - 	 1,903 
Quebec, N.H.B. 1,476 336 171 	10 - 	 1,992 
West Saint John 96 - - 	 - - 	 96 
34intJohu 3 - - 	 - - 

Halifax 206 - - 	 - - 	 206 

Totals 11,401 673 804 506 49 13,432 

In Transit Lake 7,112 2,532 3,899 1,019 299 14,861 
In Transit Rail 2,111 6 - - 2,117 

Totals, East. Div. t6,323 5,863 6,002 1,772 348 72,308 

Totals, Canada 348,473 41,681 54,121 6,776 1,920 452,971 

United States 

United States Ports 

Buffalo 	244 	- 	- 	- 	- 	244 
In Transit U.S.A. 	 2 	- 	- 	- 	- 	2 

Totals, U.S.A. 	 245 	- 	- 	- 	- 	245 

Totals, Canada and 
U.S.A. 	348,718!! 41,681 	54,121 	6,776 	1,920 453,217 

J Less than 500 bushels. 
/ Includes 2,836,000 bushels of Duruni wheat. 
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Canadian Eastern Grain in Store Eastern Elevators, 
7u2y 25, 1966 

Flax- Buck- Soy- 
Position Wheat Oats Barle 	Rye seed 	Corn wheat Beans 

- thonsand b.ishele - 

Collingwood - - 
Goderich, E.&T. - - 
Sarnia 2 - - 	- - 	75 - 32 
Walkerville 78 - - -140  
Pt. Colborne 	/ 4 - - 	- - 	44 - - 
Toronto 1 - - - 	26 - 9 
Kingston - - 	- - 	- - - 
Prescott - - - 	- - 	417 - - 
Montreal, N.H.B. 2 1 	- - 	228 166 
Montreal, D.E. - - - - - - 
Quebec - - - 	- - 	94 - 
West Saint John - - 	- - 	- - - 

Totals 87 1 - 	1,025 206 

July 20, 1955 	870 	6 	11 	1 	Aj 	970 	5 	159 

/ Includes Humberstone. 
/ Less than 500 bu8hels. 

United States and Other Foreign Grain in Store Eastern Elevators, 
u1y 25 9  1956 

Position 
ulax- 

Wheat 	seed Corn Rice 

- thouaand l*shels - 

Prescott - 	13 - - 
1ontree1, N.H.B. 60 210 
Halifax 60 	- - - - 

Totela 60 	73 210 

u1y 20, 1955 - 	- 265 - 

/ Lees than 500 bushels. 
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Stocks in Store by Principal Grades, at Public and Semi-i'ublic Terminals, 
July 25, 1956 

('ain and Pacific Interior Ft.Wxn.-Pt.Ar. 
Grade Seaboard Terminals Churchifl Elevators Total 

- thousand bushels - 

Wheat (ex. Dur.) 
1 Northern 507 72 196 1,254 2,028 
2 Northern 2,781 7,201 3 9 254 8,273 21,509 
3 Northern 2,714 3,392 740 1,676 8,522 
4 Northern 358 518 229 2,703 3,808 
No. 5 Wheat 1,640 1,859 65 2,513 6,077 
No. 6 Wheat 48 9 - 151 208 
Feed Wheat 2 - 79 81 
2 C.W. Garnet 9 - - 21/ 
3 C.W, Garnet 177 - - 2 179 
Tough Contract 8 24 7 130 168 
Others 1,044 145 434 5,428 7,051 

Totals 	9,290 	13,219 	4,924 	22 0210 	49,643 

tirum 
1 C.W. Amber 	- 	 - - 	 34 34 
2 C.W. Amber 	- 	 - - 	 106 106 
3 C.W. Amber 	 - - 	 148 148 
Ex. 4 C.W. Amber 	- 	- - 	 149 149 
4 C.W. Amber 	1 	- - 	 58 58 
Tough 	- 	 - - 	 20 20 
Others 	- 	- - 	 173 173 

Totals 1 - - 	 688 689 

Totals, Wheat 9,291 13,219 4,924 	22 0898 50,332 

Oats 
2C.W. - - - 	 6 6 
Ex. 3C.W. - - - 	 236 236 
3 C.W. 4 1 - 	 2,388 2,393 
Ex. 1 Feed 27 - - 	 1,046 1,073 
1 Feed 49 - 	 4,318 4,367 
2Feed 1 1 - 	 328 330 
3Feed 4 1 - 	 22 27 
Mixed Feed 15 1 30 	59 105 
Tough 13 2 4 17 
Others 3 11 - 	 28 42 

Totals 	116 	14 	30 	8,435 	8,596 
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Stocks in Store by Princij]. Grades, at Public and Semi-Public Terminals 
uly 25, 1956 (coio1uded) 

Grain and 
Grade 

Pacific 
Seaboard 

Interior 
Terminals 

Ft.Wm.—Pt.Ar. 
Churchill 	Jlevators Total 

- thouzand bushels - 

Barley 

2 C.W. Six-Row II 97 108 
3 CW. Six-Row 981 AV - 	 1,926 2,707 
4 C.W. Six-Row 4 - 	 166 170 
2 C.J. Two-Row 6 - - 	 103 109 
3 C.W. Two-Row 90 - - 	 962 1 0 052 
1 Feed 1 9 201 - 	 4 9 921 5,122 
Ex. 2 Feed 159 - 	 1,565 1,723 
2 Feed 25 3 - 	 2,302 2,330 
3Feed 6 1 - 	 153 159 
Tough 56 - - 	 29 85 
Others 2 196 - 	 411 609 

Totals 2,340 200 - 	 12,635 15,175 

Rye 

1 C.W. 
2C.I. - 	 - 	 - 	 811 811 
3C.W. - 	 - 	 - 	 336 336 
Tough - 	 - 	 - 	 30 30 
Others - 	 27 	- 	 311 338 

Totals - 	 27 	- 	 1,488 1 9514 

Flaxseed 

1 C.W. 4 	 - 1 0 041 1,045 
2C.W. - 	 - 	 - 87 87 
3C.W. - 	 - 	

- 20 20 
Tough - 	 - 1 1 
Others - 	

- 25 26 

Totals 4 	Al 	- 1,175 1,179 

Totals, Stocks 11,750 	13,461 	4,954 46,631 76,796 

/ Includes 2,000 bushels of 1 0.IV. Garnet, 
/ Less than 500 bushels. 
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Stocks in Store by Principal Grades, at Eastern Elevators 
July 25, 1956 

Grain and 	Bay & 	Lower Lake & Upper 	Lower 	Maritime 
Grade 	1 •)er Lakes 	St. Lawrence 	St. Lawrence 	Porte 	Total 

- thousand bushels - 

Wheat (ex.Dur.) 
1 Northern 737 368 998 - 2,103 
2 Northern 9,976 4,772 4,372 152 19,273 
3 Northern 10 9 929 2,728 1,884 3 15,544 
4 Northern 1 0963 371 1,007 12 3,353 
No. 5 Wheat 1,345 1,154 1,098 94 3,691 
No. 6 Wheat 256 239 107 - 601 
Feed Wheat 31 24 72 - 127 
2 C.W. Garnet - 4 - - 4 
Tough Contract - - - 

Others 1,162 1,326 799 - 3,286 
Eastern 80 6 2 - 87 

Totals 26,481 10,991 10,339 260 48,070 

Durim 
1C.W.AlTlber - 23 - 23 
2 C.W. Amber - - - - 	 - 

3C.W. Amber - 55 3 - 	 59 
Ex. 4 C.W. Amber 75 41 555 45 	716 
4 C .W. Amber 30 6 - 

Tough -  - - - 	 - 

Others - 4 193 - 	 198 
Eastern - - - - 	 - 

Totals 75 153 757 45 	1,030 

Totals, Wheat 26 0556 11,144 11,095 305 	49,101 

Oats 
1C .w. - - - - 	 - 

2C.W. - - - - 	 - 

Ex. 	3C.W. 1 - - - 	 1 
3 C.W. 209 189 56 - 	 455 
Ex. 1 Feed 466 107 3 - 	 576 
1 Feed 923 662 602 - 	 2,187 
2Feed - - 3 - 	 3 
3Feed - - 2 2 
Mixed Feed 93 - 1 - 	 94 

Tough - - 5 - 	 5 
Others - - 3 - 	 3 
Eastern - - 11 - 	 it 

Totals 1,693 958 673 - 	 3,325 



Stocks in Store by Principal Grades, at Eastern Elevators, 
u1y 25, 1956 (concluded) 

Grain and 	Bay & 	Lower Lake & Upper 	Lower 	Maritjne 
Grade 	Upper Laes 	St. Lawrence - 	St • Lawrence 	Ports 	Total 

- thousand bushels - 

Barley 

2 C.W. Six-Row 
3 C.W. Six-Row - 35 13 - 	 48 
2 C.W. Two-Row - - - - 	 - 

3 C.W. Two-Row - - - 	 - 

1 Feed 89 367 455 - 	 911 
Ex. 2 Feed 28 

- 

138 202 - 	 368 
2 Feed 155 428 82 - 	 665 
3Feed - 42 1 - 	 43 
Tough 8 - 	 8 
Others - 17 43 - 	 60 
Eastern - - - 	 1 

Totals 272 1,027 804 - 	2,103 

Rye 

1c.w. - - * 	 - 

2 C.W. 79 132 206 - 	 417 
3C.W. - 9 287 - 	 296 
Tough 3 - 2 - 	 5 
Others 23 2 10 - 	 35 
Eastern ii - - - 	 1:1 

Totals 105 143 506 - 	 753 

Flaxseed 

lc.w. 	 - 	- 	49 	- 	49 
2C.W. 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 
3C.W. 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 
Toigh - 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 - 

Eastern 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 

Totals 	- 	- 	49 	- 	49 

Totals, Stocks 	28,626 	13,273 	13,127 	305 	55,330 

/ Less than 500 bushels. 



Farmers' Marketings in the Prairie } -rovincee 
leek MdiniL July 25, 1956 and Crop Year to Date 

Province & 
Period 

Wheat 
ex.Dur.) 

Durum 
Wheat Oats 

Flax- 
Barley 	Rye 	seed 

- thousand bushels - 
Manitoba 

This week 1,214 4 525 882 	70 	5 
To Date 31,861 153 11,161 22 9368 	1,440 	3,947 

Saskatchewan 
This Week 	

t. cr71 

To Date 	19,131 

Alberta 
This Week 	3,375 
To Date 	81,389 

Totals 
This Week 	13,259 
To Date 	306,381 

83 1,687 1,864 325 
9,036 37,039 50,227 6,708 

10 687 1,002 154 
4,846 13,851 32,571 3,143 

97 2,899 3,748 549 
14,036 62,051 105,167 11,291 

36 
9,041 

7 
2,428 

48 
15,416 

Farmers' Marketings in the Prairie 
August 1, 1955 to July 25, 1956 with 

Provinces 
Comparisons 	/ 

Crop Year Wheat Oats Barley Rye Flaxseed Total 

- million bushels - 

1944-45 341.1 133.0 75.7 4.1 7.1 561.0 
1945-46 233.5 103.9 65.4 2.9 4.7 410.4 
1946-47 328.8 98.1 66.1 5.5 4.8 503.2 
1947-48 239.1 71.3 63.8 9.6 10.2 393.9 

1948-49 284.0 80.2 67.0 17.0 15.1 463.3 
1949-50 309.8 77.8 52.1 8.5 1.5 449.6 
1950-51 347.7 93.5 78.9 7.4 3.2 530.7 
1951-52 438.5 123.4 122.4 11.1 6.2 701.6 

1952-53 496.5 103.6 154.2 15.3 8.0 777.5 
1953-54 370.1 83.7 92.8 10.1 7.2 563.9 

10-Year Average 
(1944-45 - 1953-54) 338.9 96.8 83.8 9.1 6.8 535.5 

1954-55./ (July 20/55) 	274.9 	63.7 	103.5 	10.8 	8.7 	461.6 

1955-56./ 	 320.4 	62.1 	105.2 	11.3 	15.4 	514.3 

/ Since marketing data are compiled on a weekly basis, the length at the period 
included varies slightly from year to year. 

/ Revised. 
/ subject to revision. 
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Country Elevator Stocks, Receipts and Shipments, 
Week siding July 25, 1956 

wheat 	Durum 	 Flax- 
Province 	(ex.Dur.) 	Wheat 	Oats 	Barley 	Rye 	seed 

- thousand bushels - 
Stocks in Store 

Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 

22 3,278 54 	3,487 3,372 404 	49 
121,565 409 	12,352 8,242 1,703 	74 
77,464 165 - 	8 0298 16,188 853 	54 

Totals 
Totals - Week Ago 

Year Ago 

221,308 628 	24,138 
217,947 596 	22 0 763 
200,400 961 	11,999 

	

27,801 	2,960 	177 

	

26,352 	2,768 	229 

	

25,869 	2,132 	101 

Receipts 

Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 

Totals 
Totals - Week Ago 

Year Ago 

Shipments 

1,201 4 521 879 70 5 
8,593 83 1,677 1,849 325 35 
3,313 10 685 997 149 6 

	

13,107 	97 	2,883 	3,725 	543 	46 

	

11,641 	103 	2,196 	3,291 	355 	47 

	

12,341 	35 	1,043 	1,639 	412 	36 

Manitoba 796 9 207 467 36 15 
Saskatchewan 6,960 48 1,049 1,372 189 66 
Alberta 1 0 929 11 233 422 125 17 

Totals 9,685 68 1,489 2 1 260 350 98 
Totals - Week Ago 8,430 223 1,242 3,073 359 184 

Year Ago 9,371 45 864 1,086 329 83 

Fort William-Port Arthur - Stocks, Receipts and Shipments 
(Licensed capacity of semi-public and private terminal elevators, 92,952,000 bushels) 

Wheat Durum Flax- 
Item (ex.Dur.) Wheat Oats Barley Rye seed 

Stocks in Store - thousand t*isb1ela - 

July 25/56 22,210 688 8,465 13,302 1 9488 1,175 
11ece1pta during week 6,120 107 1,185 3,384 349 208 
ShipLnents during weak 
Lake 6,277 48 2 9732 4,287 1,022 173 

IPal]. 26 20 59 10 2 - 

Milled and Processed - - 27 40 - - 

fréceipte Aug.1/55-July 25/56 156,307 13 9812 43,873 85,381 11,465 14,024 
Sbiçments Aug.1/55-Ju1y 25/56 
Lake 169,710 10,929 32 9 371 74,867 12,928 9,201 
Rail 4,213 3,031 10,766 3,993 85 3,877 
Milled and Processed 10 - 946 1,312 68 

/ Less than 500 bushels. 



ternational Wheat Areement and Domestic Sales 
1 Northern 173/4 173/4 
2 Northern 170/4 170/4 
3 Northern 161/4 161/4 
4 Northern 156/4 156/4 
No. 5 Wheat 141 141 
No. 6 Wheat 137 137 
Feed Wheat 133 133 
1 C.W. Garnet 152 152 
2 C.W. Garnet 148 148 
3 C.W. Garnet 145 145 
1 Alberta Red Winter 152 3.52 
2 Alberta Winter 148 148 
3 Alberta Winter 145 145 
1 C.W. Amber Durum 201/2 201/2 
2 C.W. Amber Durum 201 201 
3 C.W. Amber Durum 200 200 

(Basis in Store Ft.-Wm.—Pt.Ar.) 
173/4 173/3 173/3 173/4 
170/4 170/3 170,'3 170/4 
161/4 161/3 161/3 161/4 
156/4 156/3 156/3 156/4 
141 141 141 141 
137 137 137 137 
133 133 133 133 
152 152 152 152 
148 148 148 148 
145 145 145 145 
152 152 152 152 
148 148 148 148 
145 145 145 145 
201/4 201/3 201/3 201/3 
201 201 201 201 
200 200 200 200 
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Canadian Wheat Board Daily Fixed Cash Wheat Quotations, 
leek Ending July 21/ 1956 

Class and 	 JUly 	July 	July 	July 	July Weekly 
Grade 	 23 	24 	25 	26 	27 	Average 

- cents and eighths per bushel - 
Initial Payment to Producers 
1 Northern 
2 Northern 
3 Northern 
4 Northern 
No, 5 Wheat 
No. 6 Wheat 
Feed Wheat 
1 C.W. Garnet 
2 C.W. Garnet 
1 Alberta Red Winter 
2 Alberta Winter 
1 C.W. Amber Durum 
2 C.W. Amber Durum 
3 C.W. Amber Durum 

(Basis in Store Fort William-Port Arthur or Vancouver) 
140 140 140 140 140 140 
136 136 136 136 136 136 
134 134 134 134 134 134 
126 126 126 126 126 126 
110 110 110 110 110 110 
104 104 104 104 104 104 
98 98 98 98 98 98 

122 122 122 122 122 122 
117 II? 117 117 117 117 
124 124 124 124 124 124 
119 119 119 119 119 119 
150 150 150 150 150 150 
147 147 147 147 147 147 
140 140 140 140 140 140 

(Basis in Store Vancouver) 
1 Northern 
2 Northern 
3 Northern 
4 Northern 
No. 5 Wheat 
No. 6 Wheat 
Feed Wheat 
1 C.W. Garnet 
2 C.W. Garnet 
3 C.W. Garnet 
1 Alberta Red Winter 
2 Alberta Winter 
3 Alberta Winter 

173/4 173/4 173/4 173/3 173/3 173/4 
170/4 170/4 170/4 170/3 170/3 170/4 
161/4 161/4 161/4 161/3 161/3 161/4 
156/4 156/4 156/4 156/3 156/3 156/4 
141 141 141 141 141 141 
137 137 137 137 137 137 
133 133 133 133 133 133 
152 152 152 152 152 152 
148 148 148 148 148 148 
145 145 145 145 145 145 
152 152 152 152 152 152 
148 148 148 148 148 148 
145 145 145 145 145 145 
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Canadian Wheat Board Daily Fixed Cash Wheat Quotations, 
Week aiding July 27, 1956 

Class and 	July 	July 	July 	July 	JUly 	Weekly 
Grade 	 23 	24 	25 	26 	27 	Average 

- cents and eighths per bushel - 

Class 2 Exports 

(Basis in Store - Fort William-Port Arthur 

1 Northern 173/4 173/4 173/4 173/3 173/3 173/4 
2 Northern 170/4 170/4 170/4 170/3 170/3 170/4 
3 Northern 161/4 161/4 161/4 161/'3 161/3 161/4 
4 Northern 156/4 156/4 156/4 156/3 156/3 156/4 
No. 5 Wheat 141 141 141 141 141 141 
No, 6 Wheat 137 137 137 137 137 137 
Feed Wheat 133 133 133 133 133 133 
1 C.W. Garnet 152 152 152 152 152 15 
2 C.W. Garnet 148 148 148 148 148 148 
3 C.W. Garnet 145 145 145 145 145 145 
1 C.W. Amber Durum 267 267 267 267 267 267 
2 C.W. Amber Durum 265 265 265 265 265 265 
3 C.W. Amber Durum 263 263 263 263 263 263 

(Basis in Store Vancouver 

1 Northern 173/4 173/4 173/4 173/3 173/3 173/4 
2 Northern 170/4 170/4 170/4 170/3 170/3 170/4 
3 Northern 161/4 161/4 161/4 161/3 161/3 161/4 
4 Northern 156/4 156/4 156/4 156/3 156/3 156/4 
No. 5 Wheat 141 141 141 141 141 141 
No. 6 Wheat 137 137 137 137 137 137 
Feed Wheat 133 133 133 133 133 133 
1 C.W. Garnet 152 152 152 152 152 152 
2 C.W. Garnet 148 148 148 148 148 148 
3 C.W. Garnet 145 145 145 145 145 145 
1 Alberta Red Winter 152 152 152 152 152 152 
2 Alberta Winter 148 148 148 148 148 148 
3 Alberta Winter 145 145 145 145 145 145 
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Canadian Wheat Board Daily Fixed Cash Oats and Barley Quotations, 
Week Ending July 27 1956 

Grain and 	 JuJ.y 	July 	July 	July 	July 	Weekly 
Grade 	 - 	 23 	24 	25 	26 	27 	Average 

- cents and eighths per tRlshel - 
OATS 

Initial Paynient to Producer8 
2C.W. 65 65 65 65 65 65 
Ex. 	3 C.W. 62 62 62 62 62 62 
3 C.W. 62 62 62 62 62 62 
Ex. 1 Feed 62 62 62 62 62 62 
1 Feed 60 60 60 60 60 60 
2 Feed 55 55 55 55 55 
3 Feed 48 48 48 48 48 48 

Domestic and Export 	/ 
2 C.w. 84/6 85/2 85/6 85/6 86 85/4 
Ex. 	3 c.w. 81/2 81/6 82/2 82/2 82/4 82 
3 c.w. 79/2 79/6 80/2 80/2 80/4 80 
Ex. 1 Feed 79/6 80/2 80/6 80/6 81 80/4 
1 Feed 77/2 77/6 78/2 78/2 78/4 78 
2 Feed 75/2 75/6 76/2 76/2 76/4 76 

3 Feed 72/2 72/6 73/2 73/2 73/4 73 

BARLEY ;j 

Initial Payment to Producers 
1 C.W. Six-Row 98 98 98 98 98 98 
2 C.W. Six-Row 98 98 98 98 98 98 
3 C.W. Six-Row 96 96 96 96 96 96 
4 C.W. Six-Row 90 90 90 90 90 90 
1 C.W. Two-Row 91 91 91 91 91 91 
2 C.W. Two-Row 91 91 91 91 91 91 
3 C.W. Two-Row 88 88 88 88 88 88 
1 Feed 87 87 87 87 87 87 
2 Feed 82 82 82 82 82 82 
3 Feed 75 75 75 75 75 75 

Dnestic and Export 	/ 
1 C.W. Six-kow 121/2 121/4 121/6 121/6 122/4 121/6 
2 C.W. Six-Row 121/2 121/4 121/6 121/6 122/4 121/6 
3 C.W. Six-Row 117/2 117/4 117/6 117/6 118/4 117/6 
4 C.W. Six-Row 106/2 106/4 lOfy 106/6 107/4 106/6 
1 C.W. Two-Row 120/2 120/4 120/6 120/6 1/4 120/6 
2 C.W. Two-Row 120/2 120/4 120/6 120/6 121/4 120/6 
3 C.W. Two-Row 106/2 106/4 106/6 106/6 107/4 

10/4 
106/6 
103/6 1 Feed 103/2 103/4 103/6 103/6 

2 Feed 102/6 103 103/2 1(13/2 104 103/2 
3 Feed 99/6 100 100/2 100/2 101 100/2 

/ Basis in store Fort William-Port Arthur. 
Local sale8 and spot sales subject to confirmation. 



-14- 

Winnipeg Grain Exchange Daily Fixed Cash Closing Coarse Grains Quotation8 
Week Iid1ng July 27, 1956 

Grain and 	 July 	July 	July 	July 	July 	Weekly 
Grade 	 23 	24 	25 	26 	27 	Average 

- cents and eighths per tshel - 

OATS 

omestic and Export 
2 C.W. 84/4 84 84/3 64/3 84/4 84/3 

Ex. 	3 C.W. 80/4 80/4 80/9 80/9 81 80/6 
3 C.W. 78/4 79 79/3 79/3 79/4 79f 
Ex. 1 Feed 79 79 79/3 79/3 79/4 79/2 
1 Feed 76/6 77 77/3 77/3 77/4 77/2 
2 Feed 74/4 75 75/3 75/3 75/4 75/1 
3 Feed 71/4 72 72/3 72/3 72/4 72/1 

Dcnestic and Export 
1 C.W. Six-Row 119/1 119/3 119/3 119/3 120 119/4 
2 C.W. Six-Row 1191/1 119/3 119/3 119/3 120 119/4 
3 C.W. Six-Row 11/1 110/3 110/3 110/3 111 110/4 
4 C.W. Six-Row 103/1 103/3 103/3 103/3 104 103/4 
1 C.W. Two-Row 118/1 118/3 118/3 118/3 119 118/4 
2 C.W. Two-Row 118/1 118/3 118/3 118/3 119 118/4 
3 C.W. Two-Row 103/1 103/3 103/3 103/3 104 103/4 
1 Feed 103/1 103/3 103/3 103/3 104 103/4 
2 Feed 102/3 102/5 102/5 102/5 103/2 102/6 
3 Feed 99/3 99/5 99/5 99/5 100/2 99/6 

RYE 

Producers' Domestic and Export Price8 
2 C.W. 127/7 	129 129 130 129/3 129 
3 C.W. 125/9 	126 125/4 125/4 124/5 125/4 
4 C.W. 115/7 	116 116 117 116/3 116/2 
Ergoty 113/7 	113 113 11-1 . 113/3 113/4 

FLAXSEED 

Producers' Domestic and Export Prices 
1 C.W. 340 348 	341 	339/4 348/2 343/3 
2 C.W. 335 343 	336 	334/4 343/2 338/3 
3 C.W. 285 293 	286 	284/4 293/2 288/3 

/ Basis in store Fort William-Port Arthur. 
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Winnipeg Grain Futures, Closing Quotations, 
Week Ending July 27, 1956 

Grain and 	 July 	July 	July 	July 	July 
Month 	23 	- 	24 	25 	26 	27 

- cents and eighths per bushel - 

Oats 

July 	 8j/4 82 62/3 82/3 	82/4 
October 	 79/5 80/1 80/5 80/6 	81 
Decber 	76/4 76/7 77/2 77,'4 	78 
May 	 76/5 76/7 77/2 77/3 	77/7 

Barley 

July 	 107'1 107/3 107/3 107j'3 108 
October 	105/2 105/4 105/5 105/6 106/3 
December 	 101/6 102 102/2 102/2 102/7 
May 	 101/6 102/1 102 102 102/2 

Rye 

July 	 12717 129 129 130 129/3 
October 	 124/1-1/3 125/6 124/7-125 126/5 126/2-/3 
December 	123/2 124/7 124/1-/2 125/2 124/7 
May 	 125/7 128/1 127/5 128/3 128/1 

Flaxs a ad 

July 	340 348 	341 339/4 348/2 
October 	311/4-/6 319/4-320 	314/2-/6 316/7 320/2 
December 	295/1 300 	294/2 295/7 298 
May 	 296/4 299 	296/6 299 300/6 
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Daily Quotations and Weekly Average Cash Prices of Ontario Grain 
Week aiding July 20, 1956 

Grain and 	 July July July July July Weekly 
Grade 	 16 	17 	18 - 	19 	20 	Average 

- cents and eighths per bushel - 
Wheat, Ontario Winter 
No. 2 and better 
No. 3 
Oats, No. 2 White 
Barley, Ontario, good malting 
Rye, No. 2 Ontario 
Corn, Ont. Yellow No.2,15.5% Moisture 
(natural or kiln dried) 	(old crop) 

(new crop) 
Buckwheat, Tough No. 3, 1Moisture 
Mixed Grain 
Flaxseed, No. 1 
Soybeans, No. 2 and better 

140 140 140 140 140 140 
137 137 137 137 137 137 
72 72 72 72 72 72 

120 120 120 120 120 120 
110 110 110 110 110 110 

145 145 145 145 145 145 
115 115 lib 115 115 115 
140 140 140 140 140 140 
68 68 68 68 68 68 

293 297 296 300 300 297/2 
235 234/2 235/4 235 231 234/1 

Daily Quotations and Weekly Average Cash Prices of Ontario Grain 
leek Eading July 27, 1956 

Grain and 	 July July July July July Weekly 
Grade 	 23 	24 	25 	26 	27 	Average - 

- cents and eighths per bushel - 
Wheat, Ontario Winter 
No. 2 and better 
No. 3 
Oats, No. 2 White 
Barley, Ontario, good malting 
Rye, No. 2 Ontario 
Corn, Ont.Yellow No.2, 15.5% Moisture 
(natural or kiln dried) 	(old crop) 

(new crop) 
Buckwheat, Tough No • 3, 1E Moisture 

(old crop) 
(new crop) 

Mixed Grain 
BLaxseed, No. 1 
Soybeans, No. 2 and better 

147 147 147 147 147 147 
144 144 144 144 144 144 
76 76 76 76 76 76 

125 125 125 125 125 125 
115 115 115 115 115 115 

146 146 146 146 146 146 
115 115 115 115 115 115 

130 130 130 130 130 130 
110 110 110 110 110 110 
72 72 72 72 72 72 

291 300 294 296 300 296/2 
223/2 226/2 224/2 226/6 229 225/7 

BASIS OF QUCYrATI(ZiS: Buying prices, carlots; corn and soybeans - f.o.b. Chath&t; 
flaxseed - delivered in Toronto; all others - f.o.b. Ontario 
shipping points. 
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Overseas Exports of Canadian Grain by Ports of Loading 
Week ftding  July 25, 1956 

Ports 	Wheat 	Oats 	Barley 	Rye 	Flaxseed 
- thousand bushels - 

Pacific Seaboa 
Vancouver-New Westminster 	891 	40 	37 	- 	- 
Victoria 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 
Prince Rupert 	 - 	- 	- 	- 	- 

St. LatMrenca 
Montreal 	1,993 	- 	1,442 	105 	41 
Three Rivers 	789 	- 	- 	- 	- 
Quebec 	424 	- 	- 	70 	- 

U.S.A. Seaboard 	45 

Totals 

May 20, 1955 

4,142 

5,701 

40 

146 

1,479 

1,525 

175 

466 

41 

92 

Overseas Exports of Canadian Grain by Ports of Loading 
August 1, 1955-July 25, 1956 

Ports lTheat Oats Barley r.ye Flaxseed 
- thousand bushels - 

Pacific Seaboard 
Vancouver-New Westrainster 94,465 321 9,661 354 703 
Victoria 2,453 - - - - 

Prince Rupert 355 - 4,061 - - 

Churchill 12 9819 - - - - 

Lakehead Direct 19 - 47 - - 

St. Lawrence 
Montreal 65,881 1,387 18,610 7,362 7,031 
Sorel 12,450 - 1,871 804 227 
Three Rivers 13,582 - 420 - - 

Quebec 15,512 - 128 70 - 

Marit iine 
Saint John 2,732 - - - - 

West Saint John 21,224 49 82 233 2,466 
Halifax 17 0 227 - - 92 1,059 

U.S.A.Atlantic Seaboard 	227 	- 	- 	- 

Totals 258,945 1,757 34,880 8,915 11,485 

u.1/54-July 20/55 201,271 6,773 56,974 7,471 6,279 
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Lake Shipnents from Fort William-Port Arthur, 
July 19 - 25, 1956 

Georgian Bay Lower Lake Lower St. Other 
Grain & Upper & Upper St. Lawrence 	Buffalo U.S.A. Total 

Lake Ports Lawr. Ports Ports Forts 

- thou5and liishels - 

Wheat (ex.Dur) 2,633 3,493 121 	- 20 6,268 
Durwn wheat - - 	- - 
Oats 1,343 1,100 - 	528 - 2,970 
Barley 514 2,521 150 	- 956 4,140 
Rye - - - 	- 1,110 1 0 110 
Flaxseed - 261 - 	- - 261 

Totals 	4,490 	7 9422 	271 	528 	2,086 14,797 

Lake Shipments from Fort William-Port Arthur, 
Opening of Navigation April 5 to July 25, 1966 

Georgian Bay Lower Lake 	Lower St • 	Other Over- 
Grain 	& Upper 	& Upper St. 	Lawrence Buffalo U.S.A. seas Total 

Lake Ports 	Lawr. Ports 	Ports 	Ports Direct 

- thousand t*ishels - 

wheat (ex.Dur.) 
Durum wheat 
Oats 
Barley 
Rye 
Flaxseed 

Totals 

68,322 43,612 971 4,188 	851 	19 	117,962 
3,302 1,055 274 - 	- 	- 	4,630 
8,427 7 1 210 872 528 	- 	- 	17,037 
2,909 21,822 1,532 486 	12,303 	47 	39,100 

606 5,734 95 189 	1,824 	- 	8,448 
- 2,425 11]. - 	- 	- 	2,536 

83,566 	81,858 	3,854 	5,392 14,978 	66 189,713 

April 14 (Opening)- 
July 20, 1955 	49,172 	74,410 	2,721 	3,776 5,231 	- 135,311 
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Shipments of Canadian Grain to the United States, 
Week Ending 3u1y 25, 1956 

Pacific Coast 	Western 	Ft.William- 	Eastern 
Terminals 	Elevators 	Pt. Arthur 	Elevators Total 

- thousand b..ishels - 

Wheat 
By Vessel - 	 - 	 20 	- 20 
Bykail - 	 - 	 - 	 10 10 

Oats 
By Vessel - 	 - 	 528 	- 528 
ByRail 5 	8 	8 	45 66 

Bar 1e 
By Vessel - 	 - 	 956 	- 956 
By Rail - 	 - 	 - - 

Rye 
By Vessel 	- 	- 	789 	- 	789 
ByRail 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 

Flaxs eed 
By Vessel 
By Rail 

Total Shipments Since August 1, 1955 

Wheat 28 	 62 7,370 916 	8,375 
Oats 698 	352 689 82 	1,821 
Barley - 	 26 28,326 22 	28 0 374 
Rye - 	 - 3,319 - 	 3,319 
Flaxseed - 	 - - - 	 - 

Canadian Corn and Western Sunflower Seed 
Receipts, Shipments and Stocks, Week Ending Tuly 25, 1956 

We5tern 	Ft.William- 	Eastern 
Elevators 	Pt. Arthur 	Elevators 

- thousand bushels - 
Canadian Western Corn 

Receipts during week 
Receipts Aug. 1, 1955 to date 
Shipments during week 
Stocks In store 

Canadian Eastern Corn 
Receipts during week 
Receipts Aug. 1,1955 to date 
Shipments during week 
Stocks in store 

54 
Al 

8 	 - 	- 

- 	- 	340 
- 	 - 	8,309 
- 	- 	194 
- 	 - 	1,025 

Canadian Western Sunflower Seed 	- thousand pounds - 
Receipts during week 	 175 	 - 
Receipts Aug. 1,1955 to date 	 11,702 	- 	- 
Shipments during week 	 - 	- 	- 
Stocks in store 	 795 	 - 

Al Less than SOC bushels. 
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Exports of Canadian Oats and Barley by Destination, 
June, 1956 and August, 1955-June, 1956 / 

Destination 
Oats 

June 	- 	 Aug.-June 
Barley 

June 	Aug.-Tune - 

- bushels - - bushels - 
Commonwealth Countries 

limited Kingdom - 373,013 4,785,383 18,222,818' 

North America 
Trinidad and Tobago - 449 - 666 

Totals, Commonwealth Countries - 373,462 4 9 785 1 383 18,223,484 

Foreigu Countries 

Asia 
Japan - - - 7,037,022 

Europe 

Belgium - 778,923 - l81,979/ 
Czechoslovakia - - 592,334 1,400,40gJ 
Germany, Federal Republic - - - 3,174 ,4OQJ 
Italy - - - 28,000 
Netherlands 32,930 340,442 72,333 230,601 
Norway - - 362,200 362,200 
Poland 
Switzerland 

- - - 208,400 
- 161,636 14,827 

North America 
Panama 2,353 38,823 - - 

Fuerto Rico 1,176 1,176 - - 

United States 
For Domestic Use 86,907 1,155,849 2,289,781 25,310,961 

South America 
Colombia - 195 - - 

Ecuador 3,499 3,499 - - 

Venezuela - 2,941 - 2,646 

Totals, Foreii Countries 126,865 2,483,484 3,331,475 38,084,148 

Totals, All Countries 126,865 2,856 9 946 8,116,858 56,307,632 

Compared with: 	May, 1956 238,409 10,019,826 
June,1955 1,464,211 7,191,774 

August ,1954—June ,1955 20,432,519 71,615,303 

j/ Overseas clearances as reported by the Statistics Branch of the Board of Grain 
Commissioners for all countries except the United States. Data for the United 
States compiled from returns of Canadian e1evtor licensees and shippers and 
advice from American grain correspondent. 

/ May figures in the June 13 issue of this publication should read: United Kingdom, 
2,873,116; BelgIum, 13,761; Czechoslovakia, 808,068; Federal Republic of Germany, 
1,486,934; and Switzerland, 102,407 bushels. 
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itrports of Canadian Rye and Flaxseed by Destination, 
June, 1956 and August, 1955-June,1956 / 

Rye 	 Flaxaeed 
Destination 	June 	Au.-June 	June 	Aug.-June 

- bushels - 	- bushels - 
Commonwealth Cc.itries 

United Kingdom 	- 	- 	386,720 	3,571,805 

Africa 
Union of South Africa 	- 	- 	- 	3,967 

North America 
Trinidad and Tobago 	 1,835 	 - 

Totals, Commonwealth Countrics 	- 	1,835 	386,720 	3,575,772 

Foreign Countries 
Africa 

Morocco 	 - 	- 	- 	52,000 

A8 Ia 
Israel 	 - 	- 	- 	19,293 
Japan 	 - 	- 	39,969 	1,292,750 

Europe 
Be1giw 227,257 955,972 - 	 1,248,053 
Denmark - 426,000 - 	 - 

France - - - 	 864 1 653 
Germany, Federal Republic 1,735,865 3 1828,560 67,168 	289,034 
Greece - - - 	 76,614 
Ireland - - - 	 2,000 
Italy - - - 	 471,684 
IT,etherlands 148,573 672,956 18,390 	2,299,177 
Norway 318,000 856,190 - 	 203,872 
Poland - 1,156,000 - 	 - 

Portu1 - - - 	 172 9 895 
Spain - - - 	 48,228 
Swed - 60,000 - 	 - 

Unknown 188,000 188,000 - 	 - 

North America 
United States 

For Domestic Use 	- 	1,608,980 	- 	- 

South America 
Chile 	 - 	- 	- 	3,695 

Totals, Foreign Countries 	2,617,695 	9,752,658 	125,527 	7,043,948 

Totals, All Countries 	2,617,695 	9,754,493 	512,247 	10,619,720 

	

Compared with: Iay, 1956 	3,050,727 	 386,502 

	

June,1955 	105,914 	397,589 

	

August, 1954-June,1955 	6,912,773 	5,881,575 

/ Overseas clearances as reported by the Statistics Branch of the Board of Grain 
Covwtissioners for all countries except the United States. Data for the United 
States compiled from returns of Canadian elevator licensees and shippers and 
advice from American grain correspondent. 
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